7
600 Watt Medical
l 5 x 8.5 x 1.61 inches
l Approval to EN60601 Edition 3.1
l Dual Fusing
l Current Sharing Option
l Peak Power Capability
l Standard IEC60601-1-2 : 2014 (4th Edition)

Relative Humidity 95% Rh, noncondensing
Altitude Operating: 16,000 ft.; Nonoperating: 40,000 ft.
MTBF 3.37m Hours, Telcordia -SR332-issue 3
Isolation Voltage Input to Output 4245 VAC, Input to Earth 1625 VAC, Output to Earth 1500 VAC
Cooling Convection: 600 W (U-Channel), 420W (Slotted Cover) , 360W (Plain Cover)
          4EM-20-154                                                                                               1                                                          39-DE60-44659-002 / A3
Innovations in Power
     Model Number                Type                      Voltage                     Max. Load                   Min. Load              Ripple1
                                                               (Convection)
 MVPS600-1012         U-Channel 12 V 25 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1015         U-Channel  15 V 25 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1024        U-Channel 24 V 25 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1030        U-Channel 30 V 20 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1048        U-Channel 48 V 12.5 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1058        U-Channel 58 V 10.34 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1S12                U-Channel + Slotted           12 V                                    17.5 A                               0.0 A                     2%
 MVPS600-1S15                 U-Channel + Slotted 15 V 17.5 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1S24                 U-Channel + Slotted 24 V 17.5 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1S30                 U-Channel + Slotted 30 V 14 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1S48                 U-Channel + Slotted 48 V 8.75 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1S58                 U-Channel + Slotted 58 V 7.25 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1T12                U-Channel + Cover            12 V                                      15 A                               0.0 A                     2%
 MVPS600-1T15                 U-Channel + Cover  15 V 15 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1T24                U-Channel + Cover  24 V 15 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1T30                U-Channel + Cover  30 V 12 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1T48                U-Channel + Cover 48 V 7.5 A 0.0 A 2%
 MVPS600-1T58                U-Channel + Cover 58 V 6.2 A 0.0 A 2%
      To order product with the redundancy diode option please add the suffix-R to your required part number. For Example - MVPS600-1012-R
 Refer MVPS800 Series datasheet for upgraded 800 W version
J1 1 AC LINE
 2 NEUTRAL
 3 EARTH
J2 J2-A +VE